

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 603/2017
In SWP No. 891/2006

Date of order: 13. 12.2017

Sardari Lal and anr. Vs. F.A.Shah and anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ramalingam Sudhakar, Judge

Appearing counsel:

For Petitioner (s) : None
For respondent (s) : Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

-
- i) Whether to be reported in : Yes/No.
Digest/Journal
ii) Whether approved for reporting : Yes/No
in Press/Media
-

None appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondents, seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing compliance report.

List after ensuing winter vacation.

(Ramalingam Sudhakar)
Judge

Jammu:
13.12.2017
Tilak, Secy