

Sr. No. 39

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 603/2017

Sardari Lal and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

F. A. Shah Secy. School Education and
another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Compliance report stands filed by the respondents.
2. None present for the petitioners.
3. In the interest of justice, awaiting appearance of the learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.
4. List on 06.10.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.08.2023
Sahil Padha



सत्यमेव जयते