

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- CPSW No. 603/2017
Along with connected matters.

Sardari Lal and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate
Mr. Nitin Bhasin, Advocate

Vs

F. S Shah Secy. School and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.05.2025

1. Mr. Nitin Bhasin, Advocate appearing in CPSW No 97/2010 states that the said petitions stands heard and reserved by Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rahul Bharti), which submission of Mr. Bhasin is not being disputed by Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG appearing for the respondents/contemnors and that the said contempt petition along with other petitions connected thereto have been unnecessarily listed along with CPSW No. 603/2017.

2. Registry to verify the aforesaid fact and take appropriate steps, accordingly.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
23.05.2025
Javid Iqbal